corporation and political subdivision under the laws of the State of Minnesota (“City”). City and Donor 
are sometimes collectively referred to in this Agreement as the “Parties”. 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, Donor owns certain real property in St. Louis County, Minnesota, legally described 
as: 

Easterly One-half (E’ly ½) of Lot Three Hundred Fifty-Nine (359), Block One Hundred 
Twenty-three (123), Duluth Proper Second Division, according to the recorded plat thereof 
on file and of record in the office of the Register of Deeds, St. Louis County, Minnesota 

together with any and all improvements located thereon and all privileges, rights, easements appurtenant